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Headquarters - Procurement Department  

225 North Pearl Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

June 24,2025 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: One (1)  

TITLE: IFB - Fasteners for JEA Stock FY25  

JEA SOLICITATION NUMBER: 1411981246  

BID DUE DATE: July 18, 2025, June 27, 2025  

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM  

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR 

CLARIFICATIONS: 

 

The Response Due Date has been extended to July 18, 2025. If you have already submitted, you 

will need to re-submit. 

 

Question: Good Afternoon - In reviewing the excel file, we have noticed that there are three different 

quantities that could be considered. IE: WASFC600. UOM is EA. Description states pkg of 50 or 100. 

EST USG:28. Was the usage 28, 1400, or 2800? There are multiple instances of this example, I simply 

picked one. 

 

Answer: In the example provided, the std pkg in the description is based on the current minimum order 

quantity (MOQ), therefore, JEA orders in multiples of 50 or 100. In column K, the bidder will enter their 

(MOQ). JEA forecasts purchasing 1600 each of this item. 

 

 

Question: Will these fasteners be going on any transit vehicles? 

 

 

Answer: Generally speaking, the answer would be “no”. These items are for Electric Inventory. All items 

have either an approved, specific manufacturer or are “order by description.” A more detailed response 

would require a list of specific items. 

 

 

Question: Based on the no substitution requirements, would you accept a bid response providing 

approximately 75% of the market basket? 

 

 

Answer: Yes, it is not required that all items be bid. 
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Question: Audits - corporate policy prohibits paying for a customers’ audit expense. (Section 2.103)  

 

 

Answer: Nothing in section 2.103 requires the company to pay JEA’s audit expenses. 

 

 

Question: Background checks - Would this apply in this instance to our company? If so, would you be 

able to share with us the 2024 spend on this specific category to ensure it meets the threshold our 

company has for background checks for customer requirements? (Section 2.72) 

 

Answer: Section 2.72 pertains to contractors who will be working on JEA property. Delivery drivers to 

our warehouses are not considered contractors. 

 

 

Question: Hand written signature – Our company does not typically "hand write" signatures. We 

traditionally utilize e-signatures. Would that be okay to use? (Bid Form) 

 

Answer: Since JEA allows for e-signatures on our contracts, we would also allow for e-signature on the 

bid form. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*IF YOU HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED, YOU WILL NEED TO RE-SUBMIT. * 

 


